PAV Republic, Inc. (“Republic”). Simec, ICH’s largest subsidiary, acquired 50.2% of Republic’s stock, through its
majority owned subsidiary, SimRep Corporation, and ICH purchased the remaining 49.8% through SimRep
Corporation. Simec financed its portion of the U.S. $229 million purchase price principally from a loan it received
through ICH that has since been repaid in full. At June 30, 2006, Republic repaid in full its outstanding bank debt,
which had maturities through 2009. Simec began to operate the plants of Republic on July 22, 2005 and, as a result the
operation is reflected in Simec’s financial results as of such date.

According with the rules set forth in articles 35 and 81 of the Dispositions of General Character Applicable to
Registrants and Other Participants of the Mexican Stock Market, the following consolidated earning statements from
January 1 to June 30, appears pro forma for Simec for the period 2005, in order to be comparable and the consolidated
balance sheet appears pro forma for Simec at June 30, 2005 in order to be comparable against June 30, 2006.

CONSOLIDATED EARNING STATEMENT
(Thousands of Pesos)

FROM JANUARY 1 TO JUNE 30 OF 2006

Simec
without

Republic   Republic
Consolidated
   Simec

Earning
Statement

Steel Sales (Metric Tons) 517,600 851,752 1,369,352
Net Sales 3,551,067 8,270,459 11,821,526
Cost of Sales 2,220,650 7,391,177 9,611,827
Gross Income 1,330,417 879,282 2,209,699
Operating Expenses 351,192 299,145 650,337
Operating Income 979,225 580,137 1,559,362
Total Financing Cost (19,970) (4,963) (24,933)
Other Financial Operations (70,822) (11,846) (82,668)
Income Taxes 5,231 249,662 254,893
Net Income Before Minority Interest 1,064,786 347,284 1,412,070
Minority Interest 0 172,878 172,878
Net Income 1,064,786 174,406 1,239,192

Edgar Filing: GROUP SIMEC SA DE CV - Form 6-K

24

Edgar Filing: GROUP SIMEC SA DE CV - Form 6-K

25

CONSOLIDATED PRO FORMA EARNING STATEMENT
(Thousands of Pesos)

FROM JANUARY 1 TO JUNE 30 OF 2005

Simec
without

Republic
Republic

Consolidated
   Simec

Earning
Statement

Steel Sales (Metric Tons) 523,501   876,627 1,400,128

Net Sales 3,574,221   8,492,645
12,066,866

Cost of Sales 2,327,040   7,380,105 9,707,145
Gross Income 1,247,181   1,112,540 2,359,721
Operating Expenses 374,739   459,099 833,838
Operating Income 872,442   653,441 1,525,883
Total Financing Cost 35,083   82,092 117,175
Other Financial Operations (7,636)  (25,607) (33,243)
Income Taxes 243,607   217,537 461,144
Net Income Before Minority Interest 601,388   379,419 980,807
Minority Interest 0   179,824 179,824
Net Income 601,388   199,595 800,983

The earnings statement Pro forma for the period January 1 to June 30 2005, includes the information of Republic
corresponded to the previous owners.

CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
(Thousands of Pesos)

AT JUNE 30

   2006   Pro-forma 2005
Consolidated

Simec Balance
Sheet

 Simec
without

Republic

Adjustments
Republic

Consolidated
Simec

Balance
Sheet

Current assets 8,317,390   3,527,847 3,857,942
7,385,789

Property, Plant and
Equipment 7,361,137   5,672,797 591,664

6,264,461

Other Intangible Assets
and Deferred Assets 658,998   228,836 119,496   348,332

Total Assets 16,337,525   9,429,480 4,569,102
13,998,582

Current Liabilities 2,681,602   855,346 1,286,079
2,141,425

Other non Current
Liabilities 2,042,505   1,350,322 1,864,019

3,214,341

Edgar Filing: GROUP SIMEC SA DE CV - Form 6-K

26

Total Stockholders’ Equity 11,613,418   7,223,812 1,419,004
8,642,816

The Plants of Republic already are integrated in the consolidated balance sheet at June 30 of 2006 and the
consolidated balance sheet Pro forma includes the adjustments of Republic at June 30, 2005.

s35 Stockholders’ Equity:
Effects of inflation - The effects of inflation on stockholders’ equity at June 30, 2006 are as follows:

Historical
Restated

Cost Amount Total
Capital stock Ps.

2,048,257
Ps.

1,465,448
Ps.

3,513,705
Additional paid-in capital 788,394 143,031 931,425
Premium on Issuance of
Shares

20,000 67,625 87,625

Retained earnings 5,068,774 603,817 5,672,591
Effect deferred income tax Bulletin
D-4

(662,340) (243,758) (906,098)

Edgar Filing: GROUP SIMEC SA DE CV - Form 6-K

27

On May 30, 2006, the Company effected a 3 for 1 stock split. To maintain trading prices in the U.S., the ADS to share
ratio was simultaneously adjusted from one ADS representing one share to one ADS representing three shares.

s39 Premium on Issuance of Shares made in March 29, 2001, April 29, 2005 and February 13, 2006.

s44 In 1999, the Mexican Institute of Public Accountants issued Bulletin D-4, “Accounting for Income and Asset Taxes
and Employee Profit Sharing”, which is effective for all fiscal years beginning January 1, 2000. Bulletin D-4